

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1760/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in CRM No.42497/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAHANGIR ALAM @ MANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.) No.9366 of 2008.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested in
connection with this case.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master