

ãITEM NO.9

Court No.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 22398/09 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1481 OF 2009

BASHIR AHMAD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH CrI.MP No. 2100/10 IN CrI. APPEAL NO. 1482 of 2009

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Saha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The CrI. Misc. Petitions are dismissed in terms
of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO.22398 OF 2009

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1481 OF 2009

BASHIR AHMAD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.MP No. 2100/10 IN CrI. APPEAL NO. 1482 of 2009

O R D E R

The Criminal Misc. Petition No. 22398/09,

in

disposed of Criminal Appeal No. 1481/09, and
Misc. Petition No. 2100/10, in disposed of
Appeal No. 1482/09, have been listed for consideration
today.

Criminal
Criminal

However, learned counsel appearing in support of
the applications submits that the direction sought for
in the applications have become infructuous in view of
subsequent orders passed by the Trial Court.
Accordingly, he does not wish to proceed with the
applications, which are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

.....J.

New Delhi,
November 08, 2010.